
County Department Liaisons Phone E-mail Address

Agricultural Weights & Measures Sharon Butterworth 626-575-5482 sbutterworth@acwm.lacounty.gov

Alternate Public Defender Gary Baucum 213-974-8226 gbaucum@apd.lacounty.gov

Animal Care and Control Patrick Malekian

Gary Pecorelli

562-256-2400

562-256-1375

pmalekian@animalcare.lacounty.gov

gpecorelli@animalcare.lacounty.gov

Assessor Bernie Monarrez 213-974-3411 Bmonarrez@assessor.lacounty.gov

Auditor-Controller Omar Mendoza

Nicholas Cantos

213-251-5302

213-974-0972

omendoza@auditor.lacounty.gov

ncantos@auditor.lacounty.gov

Beaches & Harbors Nicolette Taylor

Tene Tate, Alternate

310-305-9544

310-577-5736

NTaylor@bh.lacounty.gov

Ttate@bh.lacounty.gov

Board of Supervisors Saul Cervantes

Ric Macaisa

213-974-3136

213-974-3174

scervantes@bos.lacounty.gov

rmacaisa@bos.lacounty.gov

Chief Executive Office James Hazlett 213-974-1148 jhazlett@ceo.lacounty.gov

Chief Information Office Greg Melendez                                213-253-5628          gmelendez@cio.lacounty.gov

ajung@cio.lacounty.gov

Child Support Services

 (CSSD)

Kattina Harris

Linda Billups, Alternate

323-889-3466

323-889-3364

kharris@cssd.lacounty.gov

lbillups@cssd.lacounty.gov

Children & Family Services    (DCFS) Sophia Ng

Kimberly Foster, Alternate

213-351-5648

213-351-5685

Ngs@dcfs.lacounty.gov

Chanw@dcfs.lacounty.gov

Community Development Commission Ben Martinez 323-890-7340 ben.martinez@lacdc.org

SMALL BUSINESS LIAISONS  are County representatives to help small business suppliers/contractors with their 

questions regarding County procurement and make available information on open solicitations.
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County Department Liaisons Phone E-mail Address

Community & Senior Services Maggie Mireles 213-738-2198 mmireles@css.lacounty.gov

Consumer Affairs Fabiola Recinos 213-974-9053 frecinos@dca.lacounty.gov 

Coroner Elizabeth Seung

Elizabeth Orta

323-343-0682

323-343-0694

eseung@coroner.lacounty.gov

EOrta@coroner.lacounty.gov

County Counsel Veritta Smith 213-974-0718 vsmith@counsel.lacounty.gov

District Attorney Robert Cuff

Howard Lam, Alternate

213-202-7645

213-202-7646

rcuff@da.lacounty.gov

howlam@da.lacounty.gov

Fire Department Dan Anderson

Armando Gonzalez, Alternate

323-838-2269

323-838-2253

danderson@fire.gov

agonzalez@fire.gov

Health Services Ed Brown 213-240-8330 edbrown@ladhs.org

Human Relations Commission Elena Halpert-Schlit 213-738-2904 ehschlit@css.lacounty.gov

Human Resources Leslie Porfirio

Erica Greene, Alternate

213-974-2505

213-974-2590

lporfirio@hr.lacounty.gov

egreene@hr.lacounty.gov

Internal Services Department/

Office of Small Business-PTAC

Joan Shelley

Cynthia Tucker

323-881-3963

877-669-2237

jshelley@isd.lacounty.gov

cbesbe@isd.lacounty.gov

Mental Health Damien Parker 213-637-0795 dparker@dmh.lacounty.gov

Military & Veterans Affairs Rose Bueta                                      

Karla Gutierrez, Alternate

213-744-4821              

213-744-4849

rbueta@mva.lacounty.gov

kgutierrez@mva.lacounty.gov

Museum of Natural History  213-763-3545

Parks & Recreation Debbie Logan 213-738-3026 dlogan@parks.lacounty.gov

cward@parks.lacounty.gov
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Probation Lori Nelson 562-940-2675 lori.nelson@probation.lacounty.gov

Public Defender Adrian Garcia 213-974-2980 agarcia3@pubdef.lacounty.gov

Public Health Enrique Valdez 213-240-8417 pmcgehee@ph.lacounty.gov

Public Library Malou Rubio                                      

Cesar Lopez, Alternate

562-908-3540             

562-908-3051         

mrubio@library.lacounty.gov

clopez@library.lacounty.gov

Public Social Services (DPSS) Judie Green

Abuhena Baset

562-908-3051

562-908-3540

JudieGreen@dpss.lacounty.gov

AbuhenaBaset@dpss.lacounty.gov

Public Works Barbara Baiz 626-458-4059 bbaiz@dpw.lacounty.gov

Regional Planning Ania Onley                                      

Cecilia Lung, Alternate

213-974-6631

213-974-4442

aonley@planning.lacounty.gov

clung@planning.lacounty.gov

Registrar-Recorder/                         

County Clerk

Mike Tsao 562-462-2667 MTsao@rrcc.lacounty.gov

Sheriff Elida Rodriguez                                

Doris Smith

323-981-5959

323-526-5267

erodriguez@lasd.org

DMSmith@lasd.org

Treasurer & Tax Collector Michael Harman

Elena Villacres Torres, Alternate

213-974-2030 

213-974-7360 

contracts@ttc.lacounty.gov

contracts@ttc.lacounty.gov

This list is maintained by the Office of Small Business.

Please contact Joan Shelley at 323-881-3963 for updates and/or changes. jshelley@isd.lacounty.gov
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